FO RM P FO-1596		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
: -92 N. akrat No. 4 (1292, 020	102429002	Patent and Trademark Offi
Docket No.: 61282-030 To the Honorable Commissioner for Pater		rd the attached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		and address of receiving party(ies):
Masaya SUMITA and Akira MIYOSHI	Name:	MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD
•	_	1006, Oaza Kadoma,
4_ 17.		Kadoma-shi,
Ad litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached:i es	Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN
Nature of Conveyance:	A augus	OSAKA 3/1-6301 JAPAN
<u> </u>	Merger	5
	Change of Name	<u>\$</u> 2
Other		ž.
Ex cution Date: April 11, 2003	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
f the document is being filed together with A Patent Application No(s).	a new application, the execution B. Patent N	date of the application is: April 11, 2003
5. Jame and address of party to whom corresp	Additional numbers attached?	Yes Imber of applications and patents involved:
conterning document should be mailed:	o. Total no	imber of applications and patents involved.
Vame: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER	V 7 Total fa	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:		c (37 C1 K 3.41) \$40.00
memai Address.		horized to be charged to deposit account
treet Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	\ <u> </u>	account number:
treet Address: 000 13 Street, N.W.	,	0417
City: Washington State: DC	Zip: 20005	0417
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE
9. tatement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	0	
Michael E. Fogarty, 36,139		April 17, 2003
Nature and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	
S and regulation 1.0. of t vison organic	17	er of pages comprising cover sheet:
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total Hamby	
ΔΙΙΙ Ι ΙΙΟ, 0031-0011 (CAP. 7/77)		

PATENT REEL: 013981 FRAME: 0642

□ ocket	Vo.:		
	<u>A</u>	SSIGNMENT	
is her el	In consideration of the premises and other good and y acknowledged, the undersigned,	valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which	
$\begin{pmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{pmatrix} = \frac{N}{A}$	asaya SUMITA cira MIYOSHI	(4)	
(1)		(6)	
w io ha	e made a certain new and useful invention, hereby	sell, assign and transfer unto	
9	saka 571-8501 Japan	TD. of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,	
	ssors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGN" d in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	EE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America	
<u>\$</u> 31	AN PATH CIRCUIT AND SEMICONDUCTOR IN	NTEGRATED CIRCUIT COMPRISING THE SCAN PATH CIRCUIT	
	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified States Serial No; or		
(b for	vhich an application for United States Letters Pater	nt was executed on April 11, 2003,	
United a continua In lustria	tates Letters Patent which may be granted therefore ions, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest	d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all r and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the ation shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	
su cesso based the	ning original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters, assigns and legal representatives, and without furthereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for ers Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its ner remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	
SEINEL	on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
	NVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
1)/. Jame	Masaya SUMITA,	April 11, 2003	
2) Jame	tsva Morahi Akira MIYOSHI	April 11, 2003	
3) <u>Jame</u>			
4)			
5)			
6)			
Jame			

PATENT REEL: 013981 FRAME: 0643